COLCHESTER MEDICAL PRACTICE
NON-NHS FEES LIST FROM APRIL 2025

Fees payable by cash and cheque only
All fees to be paid in advance.

If a required appointment is missed 50% of the fee paid will be retained

FEES PAYABLE BY PATIENTS

Description £
Authorisation letter to carry medication £ 50.00
Court of Protection Certificate (COP3) - requiring home visit £ 250.00
Court of Protection Certificate (COP3) - without visit £ 110.00
Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority - Form TCX1. Form TCX2 paid by CICA. £ 50.00
Disabled Persons Bus Pass Application Form (ECC) £ 30.00
Firearms/Shotgun Certificate (payable by the patient) £ 90.00
Fitness to Travel Certificate (directly from patient private) £ 90.00
OFSTED child Minder Medical £ 140.00
Health Declaration Confirmation Form eg university, DSA, NMC, etc f 70.00
Insurance Claim Form - patient request 1st form £ 70.00
Insurance Claim Form - patient request subsequent form £ 45.00
Insurance Holiday/Travel Cancellation Form (requested by pt private) £ 70.00
Letter Level 1 - eg simple statement of fact £ 35.00
Letter Level 2 - eg professional opinion required inc housing £ 70.00
Letter Level 3 - eg more complicated/lengthy letters/reports, minimum fee of £130 £ 130.00
HGV/LGV/PSV/Taxi Medical Examination £ 140.00
Mental Health Assessment (512 approved) £ 173.37
Mental Health Assessment (not S12 approved) f 53.76
Power of Attorney Form - with consultation £ 140.00
Power of Attorney Form - without consultation £ 80.00
Pre-employment Report - self declaration, e.g. police, Met, etc £ 80.00
Pre-employment Report - with medical £ 240.00
Pre-employment Report - without medical, short report £ 140.00
Pre-employment Report - without medical, full report £ 180.00
Private Consultation - minimum fee for up to the first 15 minutes £ 100.00
Private Consultation - per 5 minutes after initial 15 minutes £ 35.00
Private Health Insurance Claim eg BUPA, PPP £ 70.00
Private Home Visit (basic fee) £ 255.00
Private Prescription (including malaria medication and if not for the maintenance or

restoration of patient's health) f 30.00
Private Sickness Certificate (if prior to 7 days self certificate) £ 50.00
Probate PA14 Medical Certificate £ 70.00
Proof of Life Form for Pension (Signature and date only) £ 30.00
RTA Emergency Treatment (pt attends Surgery after RTA rather than UTC/A & E, charge pt at

time of attendance or invoice, pt claims back on Insurance, pt needs to be advised of this) £ 21.30
School Fees Insurance Claim £ 60.00
School Sickness Certificate £ 50.00
Seat belt exemption £ 55.00

Set fee



COLCHESTER MEDICAL PRACTICE
NON-NHS FEES LIST FROM APRIL 2025

Fees payable by cash and cheque only
All fees to be paid in advance.

If a required appointment is missed 50% of the fee paid will be retained

FEES PAYABLE BY THIRD PARTY, E.G. LOCAL AUTHORITY, INSURANCE COMPANY, DVLA, DWP, ETC

Description £

Adoption/Foster Form AH - Adult Health Assessment Prospective Carer 76.24 |Set fee

Adoption/Foster Form AH2 - Update Report Carer/Parent 24.36 [Set fee

Army (application to join Army) declaration and copies of records request 50.00 (Set fee

Clinical Trials Questionnaire 75.00

Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority - Form TCX2. Form TCX1 paid by patient. 50.00 (Set fee

DVLA Fitness Medical Examination & Report 85.00 |Set fee

DVLA Fitness Report 40.00 [Set fee

DWP AA/DLA/PIP GP Factual Report 33.50 [Set fee

DWP SR1 Form (previously DS1500) 17.00 |Set fee

Housing Report & Opinion (paid by Local Authority) 25.15 (Set fee

[l Health retirement form from pension company 140.00
Ill Health retirement short form from pension company 75.00
Insurance Medical Report (PMR) 140.00
Insurance Medical Report (PMR) targeted report 75.00
Insurance Medical Report (PMR) additional information report 40.00
Insurance Sickness/Accident Report/Certificate with examination 170.00
Insurance Sickness/Accident Report/Certificate without examination 90.00
Solicitors Reports - minimum fee of £140 140.00

Solicitors Reports (under Legal Aid) 50.40 |Set fee
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39.09 |Set fee

Veterans MOD Factual Report

NO CHARGE

Copies of records are no longer chargeable, unless multiple requests, application via SARS Form

Debt and Mental Health Evidence Form V4 (1st page only to be completed) no charge

Fitness for Jury Service (letter not chargeable under Juries Act 1974)

Office of the Public Guardian - report for investigation no charge

Discount from Council Tax Certificate Confirmation of Severe Mental Impairment - no charge

ITEMS THAT COLCHESTER MEDICAL PRACTICE DO NOT COMPLETE

Covid Vaccination Exemptions - Practice Policy not to provide these

DNA Testing - Practice Policy we do not do DNA Swab Testing

Diving and pilot medicals - Practice Policy we do not complete




